
BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 AARON CRAIG 209 14 42 227 223 278 770 728 242.67

2 LIONEL LAPRADE 199 23 69 269 208 217 763 694 231.33

3 BILL GRAHAM 193 28 84 200 247 228 759 675 225.00

4 DOUG KUKKO 172 47 141 190 185 223 739 598 199.33

5 MITCH PARKER 195 27 81 200 211 244 736 655 218.33

T6 DANIEL GEORGE 185 36 108 246 178 201 733 625 208.33

T6 JIM MERKLEY 172 47 141 194 193 205 733 592 197.33

T8 ROLLIE TURRIE 197 25 75 214 212 224 725 650 216.67

T8 CHRIS McCULLOCH 199 23 69 257 197 202 725 656 218.67

10 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 126 187 198 203 714 588 196.00

11 MAUREEN MENHART 158 60 180 188 190 132 690 510 170.00

T12 TERRY VARGA 161 57 171 180 191 144 686 515 171.67

T12 GARRY GOTTFRED 162 56 168 182 191 145 686 518 172.67

14 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 2 178 42 126 160 171 220 677 551 183.67

15 ART MENHART 159 59 177 158 177 164 676 499 166.33

16 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 202 20 60 169 205 238 672 612 204.00

17 JOEL MEEHAN 183 37 111 214 162 180 667 556 185.33

18 ANDREW PUKSA 160 58 174 182 158 149 663 489 163.00

19 CHRIS BARBINI 210 13 39 194 157 268 658 619 206.33

20 TERRY VARGA 2 161 57 171 166 160 160 657 486 162.00

T21 TAMARA CRAIG 191 30 90 192 149 224 655 565 188.33

T21 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 20 60 195 212 188 655 595 198.33

T23 ANDREW HILL 216 8 24 204 228 193 649 625 208.33

T23 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 132 179 181 157 649 517 172.33

25 JOEY NUMMELIN 191 30 90 139 217 198 644 554 184.67

26 DEREK SHAFFER 190 31 93 188 205 156 642 549 183.00

27 BINGO LANQUIBO 2 177 43 129 175 146 180 630 501 167.00

28 DEREK SHAFFER 2 190 31 93 146 152 232 623 530 176.67

29 JAMES SHPERUK 203 19 57 183 174 190 604 547 182.33

30 BINGO LANQUIBO 177 43 129 142 166 165 602 473 157.67

31 BRIAN McLEAN 183 37 111 149 171 157 588 477 159.00
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SINGLES EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS



DOUBLES EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

MIKE MAKELA 223 1 3 278 279 298 855 285.00

IAN NAKONECHNY 202 20 60 63 191 469 240 519 226 524 1512 657 219.00

DANIEL GEORGE 185 36 108 217 246 212 675 225.00

AARON CRAIG 209 14 42 150 258 475 225 471 213 425 1371 696 232.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 199 23 69 238 244 213 695 231.67

DOUG KUKKO 172 47 141 210 200 438 211 455 194 407 1300 605 201.67

JOEL MEEHAN 183 37 111 220 267 204 691 230.33

CHRIS BARBINI 210 13 39 150 229 449 195 462 197 401 1312 621 207.00

MAUREEN MENHART 158 60 180 196 204 152 552 184.00

ART MENHART 159 59 177 357 168 364 243 447 134 286 1097 545 181.67

ROLLIE TURRIE 197 25 75 216 227 190 633 211.00

ANDREW HILL 216 8 24 99 228 444 225 452 265 455 1351 718 239.33

LUKE McMILLAN 207 16 48 244 214 183 641 213.67

IAN NAKONECHNY 2 202 20 60 108 234 478 215 429 246 429 1336 695 231.67

GARRY GOTTFRED 162 56 168 176 177 180 533 177.67

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 126 294 180 356 201 378 232 412 1146 613 204.33

BILL GRAHAM 193 28 84 224 202 225 651 217.00

STEPHANE LAROCQUE 194 27 81 165 236 460 175 377 200 425 1262 611 203.67

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 202 20 60 213 215 222 650 216.67

BINGO LANQUIBO 177 43 129 189 186 399 211 426 162 384 1209 559 186.33
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DEREK SHAFFER 190 31 93 201 205 214 620 206.67

ANDREW PUKSA 160 58 174 267 185 386 181 386 144 358 1130 510 170.00

JIM MERKLEY 172 47 141 205 181 191 577 192.33

KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 132 273 186 391 169 350 192 383 1124 547 182.33

DIANE KWANDIBENS 96 116 348 121 120 99 340 113.33

CHRIS McCULLOCH 199 23 69 417 214 335 207 327 169 268 930 590 196.67

JAMES SHPERUK 203 19 57 180 159 168 507 169.00

MITCH PARKER 195 27 81 138 201 381 225 384 246 414 1179 672 224.00

SARI GARIERI 137 79 237 128 168 103 399 133.00

JOEY NUMMELIN 191 30 90 327 211 339 200 368 173 276 983 584 194.67

ADAM RAUTIO 182 38 114 157 184 195 536 178.67

TRENT DUCHENE 177 43 129 243 197 354 182 366 145 340 1060 524 174.67

KAREN O'BRIEN 161 57 171 139 141 169 449 149.67

TERRY VARGA 161 57 171 342 161 300 172 313 166 335 948 499 166.33
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TEAM EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

LIONEL LAPRADE 2 199 23 69 255 246 186 687 229.00

STEPHANE LAROCQUE 2 194 27 81 202 188 198 588 196.00

1 KUKKO 2 315 930 814 803 2862 2547
ANDREW HILL 2 216 8 24 269 190 248 707 235.67

DOUG KUKKO 2 172 47 141 204 190 171 565 188.33

DANIEL GEORGE 185 36 108 266 204 232 702 234.00

RJ WALFORD 181 39 117 142 215 248 605 201.67

2 YBC YOUTH 357 736 825 909 2827 2470
TAMARA CRAIG 191 30 90 156 179 182 517 172.33

AARON CRAIG 209 14 42 172 227 247 646 215.33

GARRY GOTTFRED 162 56 168 209 139 186 534 178.00

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 126 180 201 152 533 177.67

3 MERKLEY 567 787 735 692 2781 2214
KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 132 186 170 176 532 177.33

JIM MERKLEY 172 47 141 212 225 178 615 205.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 199 23 69 180 200 176 556 185.33

ROD BOYD 196 26 78 232 202 193 627 209.00

4 KUKKO 363 827 827 758 2775 2412
ROLLIE TURRIE 197 25 75 203 214 202 619 206.33

DOUG KUKKO 172 47 141 212 211 187 610 203.33

BILL GRAHAM 193 28 84 204 191 192 587 195.67

STEPHANE LAROCQUE 194 27 81 181 300 209 690 230.00

5 NORDMIN GOLDSTRIKERS 360 756 857 788 2761 2401
AL NIELSEN 191 30 90 184 179 176 539 179.67

MIKA VANHAPELTO 186 35 105 187 187 211 585 195.00
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TANNER McDONALD 171 48 144 168 209 203 580 193.33

ANDREW PUKSA 160 58 174 135 152 177 464 154.67

6 SHAFFER 492 662 766 761 2681 2189
MITCH PARKER 195 27 81 194 199 244 637 212.33

DEREK SHAFFER 190 31 93 165 206 137 508 169.33

CURTIS LAYE 173 46 138 180 193 171 544 181.33

BRIAN McLEAN 183 37 111 227 255 170 652 217.33

7 CAN-OP 375 790 786 718 2669 2294
CHRIS McCULLOCH 199 23 69 203 177 222 602 200.67

JAMES SHPERUK 203 19 57 180 161 155 496 165.33

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 202 20 60 269 201 212 682 227.33

BINGO LANQUIBO 177 43 129 192 147 161 500 166.67

8 BARBINI 339 811 698 783 2631 2292
JOEL MEEHAN 183 37 111 161 135 188 484 161.33

CHRIS BARBINI 210 13 39 189 215 222 626 208.67

ADAM RAUTIO 182 38 114 127 150 239 516 172.00

ANDREW HILL 216 8 24 217 193 247 657 219.00

9 OFF IN THE SHOWER 201 771 767 875 2614 2413
IAN NAKONECHNY 202 20 60 268 223 157 648 216.00

MIKE MAKELA 223 1 3 159 201 232 592 197.33

KAREN O'BRIEN 161 57 171 151 149 153 453 151.00

SUSAN LEBLANC 156 62 186 156 135 152 443 147.67

10 CELLA 678 631 606 679 2594 1916
CLARA DEL BEN 168 51 153 189 152 201 542 180.67

WHITEY CELLA 162 56 168 135 170 173 478 159.33



HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 DANIEL GEORGE 185 36 324 625 675 702 2002 2326 222.44

2 DOUG KUKKO 172 47 423 598 605 610 1813 2236 201.44

T3 MITCH PARKER 195 27 243 655 672 637 1964 2207 218.22

T3 JIM MERKLEY 172 47 423 592 577 615 1784 2207 198.22

5 AARON CRAIG 209 14 126 728 696 646 2070 2196 230.00

6 BILL GRAHAM 193 28 252 675 651 587 1913 2165 212.56

7 LIONEL LAPRADE 199 23 207 694 695 556 1945 2152 216.11

8 ROLLIE TURRIE 197 25 225 650 633 619 1902 2127 211.33

9 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 202 20 180 612 650 682 1944 2124 216.00

10 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 378 588 613 533 1734 2112 192.67

11 GARRY GOTTFRED 162 56 504 518 533 534 1585 2089 176.11

12 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 20 180 595 657 648 1900 2080 211.11

13 ANDREW HILL 216 8 72 625 718 657 2000 2072 222.22

14 JOEL MEEHAN 183 37 333 556 691 484 1731 2064 192.33

15 CHRIS McCULLOCH 199 23 207 656 590 602 1848 2055 205.33

16 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 396 517 547 532 1596 1992 177.33

17 ANDREW PUKSA 160 58 522 489 510 464 1463 1985 162.56

18 CHRIS BARBINI 210 13 117 619 621 626 1866 1983 207.33

19 DEREK SHAFFER 190 31 279 549 620 508 1677 1956 186.33

20 BINGO LANQUIBO 177 43 387 473 559 500 1532 1919 170.22

21 JAMES SHPERUK 203 19 171 547 507 496 1550 1721 172.22
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SCRATCH ALL EVENTS UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 AARON CRAIG 209 14 126 728 696 646 2070 230.00

2 DANIEL GEORGE 185 36 324 625 675 702 2002 222.44

3 ANDREW HILL 216 8 72 625 718 657 2000 222.22

4 MITCH PARKER 195 27 243 655 672 637 1964 218.22

5 LIONEL LAPRADE 199 23 207 694 695 556 1945 216.11

6 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 202 20 180 612 650 682 1944 216.00

7 BILL GRAHAM 193 28 252 675 651 587 1913 212.56

8 ROLLIE TURRIE 197 25 225 650 633 619 1902 211.33

9 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 20 180 595 657 648 1900 211.11

10 CHRIS BARBINI 210 13 117 619 621 626 1866 207.33

11 CHRIS McCULLOCH 199 23 207 656 590 602 1848 205.33

12 DOUG KUKKO 172 47 423 598 605 610 1813 201.44

13 JIM MERKLEY 172 47 423 592 577 615 1784 198.22

14 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 378 588 613 533 1734 192.67

15 JOEL MEEHAN 183 37 333 556 691 484 1731 192.33

16 DEREK SHAFFER 190 31 279 549 620 508 1677 186.33

17 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 396 517 547 532 1596 177.33

18 GARRY GOTTFRED 162 56 504 518 533 534 1585 176.11

19 JAMES SHPERUK 203 19 171 547 507 496 1550 172.22

20 BINGO LANQUIBO 177 43 387 473 559 500 1532 170.22

21 ANDREW PUKSA 160 58 522 489 510 464 1463 162.56
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LADIES HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 42 378 588 613 533 1734 2112 192.67

2 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 44 396 517 547 532 1596 1992 177.33
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GM 1 269 Lionel Laprade 34.00$   

GM 2 247 Bill Graham 34.00$   

GM 3 278 Aaron Craig 34.00$   

BLOCK 728 Aaron Craig 48.00$   

GM 1 278 Mike Makela 28.00$   

GM 2 279 Mike Makela 28.00$   

GM 3 298 Mike Makela 28.00$   

BLOCK 855 Mike Makela 42.00$   

GM 1 269 Joe Kolodziejczak 25.00$   

269 Andrew Hill 25.00$   

GM 2 300 Stephane Larocque 50.00$   

GM 3 248 Andrew Hill 50.00$   

BLOCK 702 Andrew Hill 72.00$   

TEAM EVENT HI GAME POTS

DOUBLES EVENT HI GAME POTS

SINGLES EVENT HI GAME POTS



FEB 8 - 11:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Andrew Puksa 135 152 2nd $8

Linda Cella 170

Linda Cella 135 170

Daniel George 232

Daniel George 266

Daniel George 204

Derek Shaffer 165

Mitch Parker

Mike Makela 159 $16

Mitch Parker 199

Mitch Parker 194 Daniel George

Mitch Parker 244 $8

Andrew Hill 217

Andrew Hill 193

Aaron Craig 172

FEB 8 -  11:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 8 -  BRACKETS

FEB 8 -  11:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Clara Del Ben 189 2nd $8

Andrew Hill 193

Andrew Hill 217

Ian Nakonechny 157

Ian Nakonechny 268

Ian Nakonechny 223

Derek Shaffer 165

Mitch Parker

Tanner McDonald 168 $16

Mitch Parker 199

Mitch Parker 194 Ian Nakonechny

Mitch Parker 244 $8

Karen O`Brien 151

Karen O`Brien

Andrew Puksa 135



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 8 -  BRACKETS

FEB 8 -  1:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

James Shperuk 180 2nd $8

Jim Merkley 181

Jim Merkley 205

Lionel Laprade 213

Art Menhart 168

Lionel Laprade 244

Lionel Laprade 238

Ian Nakonechny

Doug Kukko 200 $16

Andrew Hill 225

Andrew Hill 228 Lionel Laprade

Ian Nakonechny 226 $8

Kristy Johnson 186

Ian Nakonechny 240

Ian Nakonechny 191

FEB 8 -  1:30 Bracket 2 1st $16FEB 8 -  1:30 Bracket 2 1st $16

Joey Nummelin 211 2nd $8

Joey Nummelin 200

Ian Nakonechny 191

Joey Nummelin 173

Jim Merkley 205

Jim Merkley 181

Mitch Parker 201

Mike Makela

Andrew Hill 228 $16

Andrew Hill 225

Derek Shaffer 201 Joey Nummelin

Mike Makela 298 $8

Mike Makela 278

Mike Makela 278

Andrew Puksa 185



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 8 -  BRACKETS

FEB 8 -  1:30 Bracket 3 1st $16

Andrew Puksa 185 2nd $8

Ian Nakonechny 240

Ian Nakonechny 191

Ian Nakonechny 226

Doug Kukko 200

Rollie Turrie 227

Rollie Turrie 216

Mitch Parker

Karen O`Brien 139 $16

Mitch Parker 225 246

Mitch Parker 201 Ian Nakonechny

Mitch Parker 246 $8

Aaron Craig 258

Aaron Craig 225 213

Andrew Hill 228



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 8 -  BRACKETS

FEB 8 -  3:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Marjorie Gottfred 187 2nd $8

Rollie Turrie 212 224

Rollie Turrie 214

Rollie Turrie 224

Ian Nakonechny 195

Ian Nakonechny 212 188

Jim Merkley 194

Bill Graham

Mitch Parker 200 $16

Mitch Parker 211

Derek Shaffer 188 Rollie Turrie

Bill Graham 228 $8

Bingo Lanquibo 142

Bill Graham 247

Bill Graham 200

FEB 8 -  3:30 Bracket 2 1st $16FEB 8 -  3:30 Bracket 2 1st $16

Andrew Hill 204 2nd $8

Daniel George 178

Daniel George 246

Mitch Parker 244

Derek Shaffer 188

Mitch Parker 211

Mitch Parker 200

Aaron Craig

Joey Nummelin 139 $16

Ian Nakonechny 212

Ian Nakonechny 195 Mitch Parker

Aaron Craig 278 $8

Art Menhart 158

Aaron Craig 223

Aaron Craig 227



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 8 -  BRACKETS

FEB 8 -  3:30 Bracket 3 1st $16

James Shperuk 183 2nd $8

Andrew Hill 228

Andrew Hill 204

Andrew Hill 193

Marjorie Gottfred 187

Lionel Laprade 208

Lionel Laprade 269

Mitch Parker

Jim Merkley 194 193 $16

Jim Merkley 193

Chris Barbini 194 157 Andrew Hill

Mitch Parker 244 $8

Mitch Parker 200

Mitch Parker 211

Ian Nakonechny 195



TUESDAY 7:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Lionel Laprade 180

Chris McCulloch 177

Chris McCulloch 203

Bill Graham 192

Bill Graham 204

Bill Graham 191

Curtis Laye 180

Bill Graham

Joe Kolodziejczak 269 $16

Joe Kolodziejczak 201

Chris Barbini 189 Jim Merkley

Jim Merkley 178 $8

Stephane Larocque 181

Jim Merkley 225

Jim Merkley 212

TUESDAY 7:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

Garry Gottfred 209

Garry Gottfred 139

Curtis Laye 180

Rod Boyd 193

Rod Boyd 232

Rod Boyd 202

Marjorie Gottfred 180

Rod Boyd

Rollie Turrie 203 $16

Rollie Turrie 214

James Shperuk 180 Brian McLean

Brian McLean 170 $8

Bingo Lanquibo 192

Brian McLean 255

Brian McLean 227

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 10 BRACKETS



FEB 15 1:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Ian Nakonechny 234

Ian Nakonechny 215

Marjorie Gottfred 180

Ian Nakonechny 246

Bill Graham 224

Stephane Larocque 175

Stephane Larocque 236

Ian Nakonechny

Chris McCulloch 214 $16

Chris McCulloch 207

Garry Gottfed 176 Luke McMillan

Luke McMillan 183 $8

Joe Kolodziejczak 213

Luke McMillan 214

Luke McMillan 244

FEB 15 1:30 Bracket 2 1st $16

Marjorie Gottfred 180

Bill Graham 202

Bill Graham 224

Ian Nakonechny 246

Ian Nakonechny 234

Ian Nakonechny 215

Bingo Lanquibo 186

Ian Nakonechny

Luke McMillan 244 $16

Luke McMillan 214

Chris McCulloch 214 Joe Kolodziejczak

Joe Kolodizjeczak 222 $8

Joe Kolodizjeczak 213

Joe Kolodizjeczak 215

Garry Gottfred 176

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 15 BRACKETS


